

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10462 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mehboob Husain S/o Gulam Husain HiraniPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,principal Secretary,Respondent
Dept. Of Technical Education, Mumbai And
Others

DR. A.H. JAMAL

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 19th September, 2022

P.C. :

Present, S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)