

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8381 OF 2022

(Mehboob Husain s/o Gulam Husain Hirani ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through Principal
Secretary and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. A.H. Jamal, Counsel for the petitioner.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO &
G.A. SANAP, JJ.**

DATED : 25-01-2023

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on
22-2-2023.

2. Mr. M.K. Pathan, learned Assistant Government
Pleader waives service for respondent 1.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)

adgokar