

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8381 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mehboob Husain S/o Gulam Husain HiraniPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, principal Secretary,RESPONDENT
Dept. Of Technical Education, Mumbai And
Others

DR. A.H. JAMAL for Petitioner
(FOR R 4) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st July, 2023

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 01/09/2023 for R. 2
and 3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)