



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.8381 OF 2022

(Mehboob Husain s/o. Gulam Husain Hirani Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through
Principal Secretary, Department of Technical Education, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.H. Jamal, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. M.K. Pathan, AGP for respondent No.1.
Ms. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2024.

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on 24.4.2024.
2. Service by alternate mode is permitted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)