



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8381 of 2022
Mehboob Husain s/o Gulam Husain Hirani

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.H. Jamal, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.S.Hulke, AGP for respondent no. 1.
Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent no.3.
Ms Mrunal Naik, Advocate for respondent no.4.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 23rd OCTOBER, 2024

The learned counsel for the respondent no.3-Management
has handed over cheque for an amount of Rs. Ten Lakhs to the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. The same is accepted by the learned counsel for the petitioner
without prejudice to the rights of the petitioner.

3. Post this matter for further consideration on 10.12.2024

(VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.