



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8381 OF 2022

Mehboob Husain Gulam Husain Hirani -Vs-The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Rushikesh Chitale, counsel for the petitioner/s through V.C.
Mr. B.G.Kulkarni, counsel for respondent No.3.
Mr.S.S.Hulke, AGP for respondent No.1.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2024.

1. Heard.
2. Mr.Rushikesh Chitale, learned counsel has assured that he shall be putting his appearance for the petitioner and shall acknowledge an amount of Rs.10,00,000/-, which is offered through a cheque by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Management, which is accepted without prejudice.
3. Stand over to 15/01/2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)